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RCP, Inc
801 Louisiana, Ste.200
Houston, Texas 77002 
(713)655-8080
•• ‘ .. ■ ■ > '

December 5, 2011

Pacific Gas and Eleciric Company
350 N. Wiget 
Walnut Creek, CA 94598
AttentionJRedacted

Milbar - FY12-112-T-64 ............
Pacific Gas and Electric Company - 41497320
Snelson -- 41497320-T-64
PG&E T-64 , L-300A, MP 414.79 - 416.977
December 5,2011
RCP 61362 - T-64, L-300A, MP 414.79 - 416.977

Test Contractor:
Asset Owner: 
Construction Contractor: 
Test Section:
Test Date:
Certificate Number:

To whom it may concern,

This tetter Is to certify that the hydrostatic test performed on pipe owned by Pacific Gas and Electric Company and tested 
by Milbar met the requirements of the Code of Federal Regulations, Title 49, Part 192, Subpart J (Class 1 - 
Roads/Facility).

The test segment was subjected to a spike pressure test of 1155 psig for 30 minutes, without observed leakage or 
yielding of the pipe segment The 30 minute spike test and subsequent pressure reduction with volume bleed was 
included and is part of the 8.22 hour test duration period.

This hydrostatic test was completed successfully. Pressure was maintained on the test facilities in excess of 8.22 
continuous hours without evidence of a teak failure. Water was the test medium. At the highest elevation point in the 
test section, the calculated test pressure was 1079 psig and the MAOP per 49 CFR Part 192, Subpart J can be as high 
as 980 psig. The MAOP established by this test is sufficient to quality for Pacific Gas and Electric Company's desired 
MAOP of 840 psig.

Pressure decreased 76 psi during the test. 30,515.20 ounces of fluid was intentionally released from the test section 
Met corrected volumetric change from beginning of the test to the end of the test is calculated to be 3,100.82 ounces, 
gain, which' is equivalent to a 0.62 °F change in pipe temperature and within the error attributed to the temperature 
measurement instrumentation utilized.

Test pressure did not remain steady even though no leaks were observed. The volumetric gain is attributed to the error 
characteristic of the temperature measurement instrumentation utilized.

Sincerely,
Redacted

cc. file
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Hydrostatic Test Certification

41487320Job NumberPacific Sas and Electric CompanyCompany
41437320-T-64Jab NumberConstruction Co. Snetson
FY12-112-T-64Project No,Hydro, Test Co. Milbar

Test Section PSSE T-84 , L-300A, MP 414,79 - 418.977
Filename RCP613S2-T-64, L-300A, MP414.79-416.977

Test Date; 5-Dsc-HAPPLICABLE CODE FOR CERTMCATtON;

Code of Federal Regulations, Til# 49, Part 1S2, Subpart J (Class 1 - Roada/Factltty)

This Is to certify that the pipeline or pipeline sections) described below was hydrostatically pressure tested in accordance with (he following procedure;

PGSE T-64, L-300A ■ MP 414.78 - 416.977Pipeline:
From:! 112+15.3 I To:l 0+00

SegmenT | UngMi T ~ Dimeter T™ j............ WairThkiness 1 ..................... Sf»cifica«on .................... 100% 8MYS _
APJ5L-XS5, DSAW,. Are WeW, Steel 1,912 pA0.5001ft.40,29 It 34.000 m.1
API5L-X52, DSAW, Are Weld, Sleet 1,242 pst0,406 Irt.2 11,216,80 ft 34.000 in.
API5L-X65, DSAW, Arc WeW, Sleet 1,434 pel1.17 ft 0-375 in._______________ ___________ ________________34.000 In. ________________ ________________________________ _______________

4 ! "j....... ...........................34.o6oir~r~' '................ftsoomT '''j...~ mm [~ i,9i2pJ~"

'**... ............................................ I**"'""'""'..~........................... *****~~~~*^~ rt—........— ...y-,,,,,, PipeTempwSure* ■—

Date/Time; 12/5/11 11:45 AM

3

Pressure at Test Point 1,155 psig Unrestrained: 57,0 “F

Restrained: 80,0 *F58.0 *FAmbient Temperature: 112+15.3Location;1,391,01Elevation ® Test Point
Pri^ure^TtlaHToirTISaifCTeasuii)? Location:Elevation a High Point 1,391,0 ft
Pressure @ Low Point (Cal/Measure): 1,203 psig Tteyation it Low Point L2§L0~fi ,

112+15.31,155 psig
Location: 0*00

Pipe TemperaturePressure at Test Point: 1,079 psig Oate/Time: 12/5/11 7:58 PM Unrestrained: 52,0 *F
80.0 *FRestrained:38.0 'FAmbient Temperature:

^S555^TllghTt5ini:(Cat/Measure|r 
Pressure a tow Point (Cal/Measure;:

1,391.0 ft Location:Elevation jj Test Point 112+15.3
Elevation 8 High Point: 
Elevation ft Low Point:

Location: 112+15.31.079 psig 1,391.0ft
Location:1,281.0 ft 0+001,127 psifl 

rSTBuM^Scted: 
Total Fluid Withdrawn: Volume gain30515.20 fluid ounces

Nat Change in Volume of the Test Section ± (+ Gain, - Loss): 0.618 “F equivalent0.0047%3,100.62 oz gain

Test Duration: 8.22 hours
Minimum Test 
Pressure: 1,123 psig1,075 psig 1,075 psig

Max Elevation Min ElevationMaximum Test
Pressure:

Test Point 1,155 psig 1,155 psig 1,203 psig

98.8%% SMYS: 60,4%

Test Segment Observed % SMYS: 88.8%MaximumMinimum 80.4%

Minimum Test Pressure (Calcutated/Measured): 1,079 psig

Maximum Allowable Operating Pressure:...j ______ j TMtFactoraTio 980 psig
The MAOP established by this test is sufficient to qualify for Pacific Gas and Electee Company's desired MAOP of 840 psig.

Exp*: . ...Were leaks 
observed? .No

The test segment was subjected to a spike pressure test of 1155 psig for 30 minutes, without observed leakage or yielding of the 
pipe segment The 30 minute spike test and subsequent pressure reduction with volume bleed was included and is part of the 8.22 
hour test duration period.

No teaks were observed during tie test period. The test section included 11,217 feet of buried and 78 feet of exposed pipe. 
Pressure tost 76 psi during the test The buried pipe segment fluid temperature remained steady and the exposed pipe segment 
lost 5*F.

30,515.20 ounces of fluid was intentionally released from the test section Net corrected volumetric change from beginning of the 
test to the end of the test is calculated to be 3,100.82 ounces, gain, which is equivalent to a 0.82 *F change in pipe temperature 
and within the error attributed to the temperature measurement instrumentation utilized.

Test pressure did net remain steady evert though no teaks ware observed. The volumetric gain is attributed to the terror 
characteristic of the temperature measurement instrumentation utilized.

Acceptable 
Hydrostatic Test? Yes

Remarks

Redacted
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man Dead Weight Log Sheet

Job Number 41497320Pacific Gas and Electric CompanyOwner Company

Job Number 41497320-T-64SnelsonConstruction Co.

Project No. FY12-112-T-64MiibarTesting Co.

PG&E T-84 , L-300A , MP 414.79 - 418.977Test Section

RCP 81382 - T-64, L-300A, MP 414.79 - 416.977File Name

Test Log6-Dec-11Date

Temperature °FTest Period Remarks
Log No. Test Pressure PipeDate Time Ambient CommentUnrestrained Bleed InjectRestrained

12/5/11 11:07 AM 788 psto 
12/5/11 11:08 AM " ' 
12/5/1111:09 AM 
12/5/1111:10 AM 
12/5/1111:11AM

60 °F56 °F 56 ‘F Start Spike1
4.02; oz.60 SF56JT 

56 "F
2 56 “F Inject798 psig

. 808 psig
618 psig

__________ _______ . S28 psig
12/5/11 11:12 AM 838 csiq
12/5/11 11:13 AM 
12/5/11 11:14 AM 
12/5/11 11:15 AM

60 °F 3,882 02.__3 56 “F inject
60 “F 3,790 oz.56 F56 *F jmect.4

3,559 oz.60 *F Inject5 56 "F56 "F
60 °F 3,836 oz.6 66 °F inject

Iniect
56 'F

7 60 °F 3,836 oz848 psig 
858 psig

56 ‘F 56 °F
J30JT 
60 ”F

8 56 ’F inject 3,928 oz.56’F
9 868 ps;g 56 °F iniect 3,744 oz.56 -F 

55 T
12/5/11 11:16 AM 
12/5/11 11:17AM

878 psig
__ SSS psig
__ 898 psig

908 psig 
__ 913 psig

60 ’F10 56 "F 3,862 oz. 
1,790 oz. 
3,836 oz.

Inject
56 r- 60 'F11 Inject

12/5/11 11:18 AM
12/5/11 11:19 AM
12/5/11 11:20 AM 
12/5/11 11:21 AM

12 60 "F 
60 “F

57 'F56 'F Inject
13 57 “F 3,882 oz.56 'F inject

injeci
inject

14 57 'F 60 “F56 “F 3.744 oz.
928 psig15 57 *F 60 *F 3,744 oz.56 °F

12/5/11 11:22 AM16 57 °F 60 " F 3,790 oz.938 psig 56 'F Inject
17 12/5/11 11:23 AM 60 'F 

60*1"
948 psig 56 °F 

....... . 56 -F
56 “F

57 °F jjnject 3,882 oz.
57 -T12/5/11 11:24 AM

IWETWTTZWam
18 S58 psig Inject 3.975 oz.
19 968 psig 57 F Injeci 3.836 oz. 

3.836 oz.60 “F20 12/5/11 11:26 AM 978 psig 57 °F56 °F i nject
12/5/11 11:27 AM21 983 psig 57 'F 60 JF 3,790 oz.56 ”F Iniect
12/5/11 11:28 AM22 57 'F 60 *F998 psig 56 “F Inject 3,651 oz.
12/5/11 11:29 AM23 i,003 psig 57 °F 60 °F 3,882 oz.56 °F Inject
12/5/11 11:30 AM24 57‘F 60 ’F 3,975 oz.1,018 psig 56 °F Inject
12/5/11 11:31 AM25 57 “F 60 °F1.028 psig 56'F 3,697 oz_Inject
12/5/11 11:32 AM26 1,038 psig 56 *F 57 “F Inject 3,336 oz.60 "F
12/5/11 11:33 AM27 57 “F1,046 psig 

1.058 psig
56 '-F 60 *F Iniect 3790 oz.

12/5/11 11:34 AM28 57 "F 60 'F56 °f Inject 3,882 oz.__
3,790 oz712/5/11 11:35 AM29 1,068 psig 57 *F 60 ‘F56 °F Inject

12/5/1111:36 AM30 57 °F1.078 psig 
1,088 psig

56 "F 60 "F Inject 3,744 oz. 
3,744 oz.12/5/11 11:37 AM31 57 *F 60 "F inject56 "F

1.098 psig12/5/11 11:38 AM32 60 °F56 ~F 57 °F inject _ 
Inject

3,744 oz.
1215/11 11:39 AM33 1,108 psig 57 'F 60 T 3,790 oz.56 =F
12/5/11 11:40 AM34 1,118 psig 57 °F 60 =F58 "F Inject 3,382 oz.
12/5/11 11:41 AM35 1,128 psig 58 ’F 57 "F 60 °F Inject 3,651 oz.
12/5/11 11:42 AM36 1,138 psig 57 °F 60 “F 3,790 oz.58 °F inject
12/5/11 11:43 AM37 57 "F 60 “F1,148 psig 58 ”F Inject 3,928 oz.
12/5/11 11*44AM38 57 °F 60 “F Inject58 °F 2,634 oz.1,155 psig
12/5/11 11:45 AM39 1,155 psig 57 "F 60 "F On Test58 "F
12/5/11 11:55 AM40 56 °F1,155 psiq 56 "F 60 ”F
12/5/11 12:05 PM41 55 "F 60 "F1,155 psig 58 *F
12/5/11 12:15 PM42 55 ~F54 °F 60 ~-F Enrl Spike1,155 psiq
12/5/11 12:21 PM43 57 ’F 60 ‘F1,145 psig 57 ”F 3,814 oz.
12/5/1112:25 PM44 1,135 psig 

1,125 psig
57 ’F57 ‘F 

57 *F
60 T- 3,814 OZ.

12/5/11 12:28 PM45 57 "F 60 °F 3,814 oz.
46 12/5/11 12:31 PM 1,115 psig 57 *F 60 °F57 CF 3,814 oz.

12/5/11 12:34 PM47 57 “F 60 'F1.105 psig 57 °F 3,814 oz.
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fTfOT Dead Weight Log Sheet

Job Number 41497320Pacific Gas and Electric CompanyOwner Company

Job Number 41497320-T-64Construction Co. Snelson

Project No. FY12-112-T-64Testing Co. Milbar

PG&E T-64 , L-300A, MR 414.79 - 418.977Test Section

RCP 81362 - T-64, L-300A. MP 414.79 - 416.977File Name

Test LogS-Dec-11Date

Test Period Temperature °F Remarks
Test PressureLog No. PipeTime AmbientDate Comment Bleed InjectUnrestrained Restrained

12/5/11" 12:37 PM 1,095 psig 3,814 oz.SO “F 
~ 60 T

48 57 'F 57 °F
12/5/11 12:40 PM 
12/5/11 12:43 PM 
12/5/11 12:58 PM 

12/5/11 1:13 PM 
12/5/11 1:28 PM 
12/5/11 1:43 PM 
12/5/11 1:58 PM 
12/5/11 2:13 PM

3.814 oz.1.085 psig 57 T 57 °F49
3,814 oz.57 °F 57 °F50 1,075 psig 60 "F

55 ;F 57 “F 60 °F51 1,075 psig
56 "F 58 T Sun Shine52 60 ”F1X7:: i
53 T53 58 °F 

5S’F
60 “F Cool1,075 psig

54 55 T 60 "F1.076 psig
55 54 °F 59 °F 60 °F1,076 psig

54 °F58 59 T 6C “F Sun Shine1,076 psig
12/5/112:28 PM 1,076 psig
12/5/11 2:43 PM i 1,076 psiq
12/5/11 2:58 PM 1.077 psiq
12/5/11 3:13 PM 1 0>v ^

T.C77 psig

57 53 T 59 "F SOT Cool
58 59 T53 T 60 T

53 T59 58 T 60 "F Cool
53 T60 58 T 60 T

12/5/11 3:28 PM 
12/5/11 3:43 PM 
12/5/11 3:58 PM 
12/5/11 4:13 PM 
12/5/11 4:28 PM 
12/5/11 4:43 PM 
12/5/11 4:58 PM 
12/5/11 5:13 PM 
12/5/11 5:28 PM 
12/5/11 5:43 PM 
12/5/11 5:58 PM

53 °F
52 T

61 58 T 60 T
62 58 T 60 T1,077 psig Cool
63 SOT 58 T 60JT 

60 T
1,077 psig

64 48 T 57 ”F1,078 psig
65 48 T

45 T
1,078 psig 57 °F 60 “F

66 _ 60 “F 
“60 T

1.078 psiq
1.078 psig

56 ’F 
55"T

Coo!
67 43 T
68 43 T1,078 psig 

1,078 psig 
1,078 psig

56 "F 60‘F
42 T69 55 T 60 “F

70 40 *F 
40 T~

■:■■■ :: 60 T
71 54 T 60 °F Cold1,078 psig

39 °F12/5/11 6:13 PM 
12/5/11 6:28 PM 
12/5/11 6:43 PM 
12/5/116:58 PM

72 1,078 psig 54 °F 60 "F
73 53 “F 

53 *F
60 "F 
80T

1,079 psig 39 ”F Cold
74 1,079 psig 39 T
75 39 “F1,079 psig 

1,079 psig
53 “F 60 T

12/5/11 7:13 PM76 53 °F39 °F 60 ’F
12/5/11 7:28 PM 
12/5/11 7:43 PM 
12/5/11 7:58 PM

77 52 °F 60'F1,079 psig 
1,079 psig

38 T Cold
78 39 T 52 “F 60 T

-J8T 52 T79 1,079 psiq 60 T End of Test

Spike Test 139,988.5 oz.
Hydrostatic Test 30,515.2 oz,

TfipTflSrPreS
low Test Pressure: j 1,078 psig

Exposed and buried pipe, 
no leaks observed.Were leaks observed during the test period?

C:\UserslReda bocuments\PG&E Pressure tests\T-64\ 
Test 64
Dead Weight Sheet Page 4 of 12 12/5/2011

SB GT&S 0047792



Pipe Segment Volume Calculations

Job Number 41497320Pacific Gas and Electric CompanyCompany

Job Number 4149732Q-T-84SnefsonConstruction Co.

FY12-112-T-64Project Mo,MiibarHydro, Test Co,

Test Section 
File Mams

PG&E T-64 , L-30DA, MP 414,79 - 418.977
WATER

RCP 81362- T-64, L-300A, MP 414.79-418.877

Segment
Description

42 31
ijiSffaK

34.000 in.
UnrestrainedRestrained Unrestrained

34.000 in, 34.000 In.
Restrained or Unrestrained?

34.000 in.Outside Diameter
0.500 in.0.408 in. 0.375 in.

33.188 in. 33.250 in.
Wall Thickness 0.500 in.

33.000 in. 33,000 in.inside Diameter
API5L-X52 API5L-X65 APISL-X65API5L-X85Speo./Grada

38 ft1ftlength Unrestrained 40 ft
11.217 ftlength Restrained

57.0 *F57.0‘FTemperature- On Test 60 *F57’F
52.0 “F 52.0 "FTemperature - End of Test 52 “F 60 T

1,155 pslg1,155 psig1,155 psia VPressure - On Test
Pressure-End of Test I 1,078psial 1,079 psigl 1,079 psigl 1,079 psigl I i

3,555.80 gal 3,555.118813.531.29 gal Vtp2Vtp1Vo 455,054 02.452,005 oz. 455,143 oz.
1,€
1.003541

Vo Unrestrained 1,790 aa 53 gal
1.003541 1.003541

1.004207
Fwp 1

1,003178 1.003178FPP1
0.899945
0.999749

0.9999450.999945
0.999749
1000197

0.999749Fwt 1
1.000197Fpwt 1 « Fpt/Fwt 1.000197

Vtpt = Vo{Fwp)(Fpp)(Fpwt) 53.20 gal 1.700.08 8311,802.53 gal

Fwp2 1.003307 1.0033071,003307

Fpp2 1.0039881.002987 1.002967
0.989854 0.989854Fpt2 0.999854

0.999411 0.999411 0,999411
1.000443Fpwt = Fpt/Fwt 1000443 1.000443

' ' ........... 507,302.97 gal I 507,089.49gal .....................
Vtp2

64,907,455 0*.
504,069,35 gal

Vo Vtp1
64,934,78064,520,876 oz.

504,069 giVo Unrestrained
1.1fwp 1

Fpp 1 1002864
1.000000
1,000000Fwt 1

Fpwt t s Fpt/Fwt 1.000000

Vtpt - Vo(Fwp)(Fpp}{Fpwt) 507,303 gal

Fwp 2 1.003307
1.00267Sfpp 2

Fpt 2 1.000000
1.000000Fwt 2

Fpwt = Fpt/Fwt 1.000000

507.800.83 gal 
84,972,881 OZ.

510,858.77 gal
65,389,823 OZ.

510,644,60 gal
Vtp2Vo Vtp1

85,362,509 oz.
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rnn Pipe Segment Volume Allowance Calculations

JotTfEmtef1."...41497325“"*'"'
Job Number 41497320-T-64
Project No. FY12-112-T-64

pScGaaandliaSfo^ornpany’Company 
Construction Co. 
Hydro. Test Co. 
Test Section 
Pile Name

Snelson
Milbar
PGSE T-84. L-300A. MP 414.79 - 418.977 
RCP 61362- T-84, L-300A, MP 414.78 - 416.877

WATER

SegmentDescription 4321

UnrestrainedUnrestrainedRestrainedUnrestrainedRestrained or Unrestrained?

■ 34.000 in,34.000 in.34.000 in. 34.000 in.Outside Diameter
0.375 in. 0.500 In.0.500 in. 0.408 in.Wall Thickness

33.000 in.33.188 in. 33.250 in.inside Diameter 33.000 in.
API5L-X65API5L-X65API5L-X62AP15L-X65SpecJGrade

1ft 38 ftLength Unstrained 40 ft
11,217 ftlength Restrained

54 *F 54 *F59 "FTemperature - On Test 54 “F
55 *F 55 *F!60 *FTemperature - End of Test 

Pressure-On Test
55 *F

1.»7 psig 
1,117 psig

1,117 psig1,'1,117 psig
.............................................. .... , , ,............................ 1.117 psigPressure - End of Test 1,117 psig 1,117 psig

3,555.40 gat3,555.59 gai 
455,116 02.

3,531.28 gal Vtp2Vtp1Vo 455,091 oj.452,005 oz.
VtoUnrSraSned1 1,<S3 gal1,790 gal

1.003424 1.003424Fwp1 1.003424
1.0030721.0041271.003072Fpp 1

0.990891 0.999891 0.999691
0.9995320.999532 0.999532
1.0003591.000359Fpwt 1 = Fpt/Fwt 1.000359

1,699.98 gal1,802.42 gai 53.19 galVtp 1 = Vo(Fwp)(Fpp)(Fpwt)

1.003424 1.0034241.003424Fwp 2

1.003072 1.0030721.004127Fpp 2
0.999909 0.9999090,999909

0,0996050.909605 0.999605Fwt 2
1.000305 1.000305 1.000305Fpwt» Fpt/Fwt

53.19 gat 1,699.88 gai1,802.32 gaiVIp * Vo(Fwp)(Fpp)(Fpwt)

507,106.22 gai507,235.23 gal504,069.35 gal
Vtp2Vo Vtp1

64,520,876 OZ. 64,926,110 oz. 64,921,116 OZ.
50

1.003424
Vo Restrained
Fwp 1

1.002766Fpp 1
Fpt1 0.999988

0.999907Fwt 1
1.000081Fpwt 1 » Fpt/Fwt

507,235 galVtp 1 = Vo(Fwp){Fpp)(Fpwt)

Fwp 2 1,003424
1.002770Fpp 2
1.000000

Fwt 2_______
Fpwt = Fpt/Fwt

1.000000
1.000000

vtp » Vo(Fwp){Fpp)(Fpwt) 507,196 gal

510,751.62 gal510,790.82 gal507.600.63 galVo Vtp1 Vtp2
64,972,881 oz. 65,381.226 OZ. 65,376,207 OZ.

5,018.22 oz39.20 gal1 °F Change
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rrm Hydrostatic Test Pipe Data Table

Pipe Yield 
Pressure

JointSpecification &
Grade

WallOutside
Diameter

Restrained I
Unrestrained

Pipe Seam TypeMaterialLength TypeThicknessType

1,912 psig DSAWArc WeldAPI5L-X65 Steel0.5000 in34.000 in.1 40.29 ft Unrestrained

DSAW1,242 psig Steel Arc WeldAPI5L-X5234.000 in. 0.4060 in.Restrained11.216.80 ft2
Steel DSAW1,434 psig Arc Weld34.000 in. 0.3750 in API5L-X651.17 ft Unrestrained3

DSAWaP^-X6§ 1,912 ps g Arc Weld0.5000 in.34.000 in.Unrestrained4 38.00 ft
J—___

Hydrostatic Test Project Owner & Participants
Job NumberPacific Gas and Electric Company 

350~N.'wiget"
""Walnut'c7eek~~CA~94598 ........... .

Attention! Rpiiartprl F

Owner Company
Address.....

41497320

Job NumberConstruction Company 
Address*’

Snelson
601 West State Street 
Sedro Woolley, WA 98284 
AttenfionTRp'da'rtp' I

41497320-T-64

Project No.Milbar
'P.O*"Box*770T .....'*”
Shreveport,*IX*71*r3*7-770i

Hydrostatic Test Co. 
Address ' ”

FY12-112-T-64

PG&E T-64 , L-30GA , MP 414.79 - 416.977

0400 . ; —

RCP 61362 - T-64, L-300A, MP 414.79 - 416.977

Test Section From;
To:

File Name

Part It - Test Data (TO BE PREPARED BY PERSON SUPERVISING 
TEST AT TIME OF TEST)

Note: Minimum test pressure and duration are not to be changed 
without written approval.

Time and Date Test 
Pressure Reached

Max. Allowable Test 
Press at Test Point (4)

Elevation at Test 
Point

Min. Required Test 
Press At Test Point (1) 1,155.33 psig12/5/11 11:45 AM 1,391 ft 1,050.00 psig

Max. Indicated Test 
Pressure

Max. Elevation in 
Test Section

Min. Indicated Test 
Pressure (2)Time and Date Test Ended 1,075.00 psig12/5/11 7:58 PM 1,3911 1,155.00 psig(5)

Mia Elevation in 
Test Section

Min, Test Pressure at 
Max. Elevation (3)

Max. Test Pressure at 
Min. Elevation (6)

8 hours 13 
minutesActual Duration of Test 1,281 ft 1,202,67 psig1,075.00 psig
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VO
CVr-r-̂roo

I
GO

PG&E T-84, L-300A » MP 414.79 - 416.977 Ho
I.... . 70 -F PQ

1,170 psig -- GO

85 T
1,120 psig --

80 °F1,070 psig

" 55 °Fg 1,020 psig --

50 °FQ. 970.psig --
1
H

45 °F920 psig -■

40 °F870 psig -

♦
f 35 T820 psig - IrI

770 psig 30 °F
<# A^ <# <#

® .# _.<$> _,<$>.#.<S A-& «r <o-t*- 6* qi- N^'%•

—♦—Ambient Temperature—Test Pressure

—si»-Unrestrained Pipe Temperature — - Restrained Pipe Temperature
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fTfTfTI

Spike Pressure Test 
1 Stress Strain Curve - PG&E T-64 , L-300A , NIP 414,79 - 416.977

____

1,300 psig

1,200 psig

1,100 psig ■■

**
I 1,000 psig

900 psig -■

600 psig

700 psig -
£# # # #

##

Expected Yield —Actual ——Lowest ElevationPredicted WAM8S8S®
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Predicted
Pressure 

Volume Plot - Spike Pressure Test
Stress Strain Curve - PG&E T-64, L-300A»MP 41478 -

416.977

SlopeActual Pressure Volume Plat Data

Data

PredictedActualPressure Gallons GallonsStrokes

788 psig 0-367 galistroke392S00.00 pat 0,0000o
Pump Piston Diameter 3.000 in2.82431 28.24 pal 3.141798 psig 87
Pump Piston Stroke 6.00 in56.48 gal 2.82461.74 gal 3.033808 pstg 171

253 Pump Cylinders 2 ea2.82491.35 gai 2.961818 paifl 84.73 gal
0.361 gai/strckeVolume check gal per stoke119.15 gal 112.97 gal 2.780 2.825828 pstc 330 _

Volume Released (gallons) 29.80 gal2.825141,22 gal 2.997838 psig
848 psig

149,12 pal-113
Pressure Reduced (psi)2.825 JOjrei163.47 gal17i 2.9974S6

1.150 galMaximunfi209.78 gal 3.069197.72 gal 2.825858 psig 581
Ogal2.925 2.825225.97 gal Miniroum2868 psig 23662

1,342 psig2.825 Maximum!254,22 flal 3.03387$ psig 26746
700 psig29 Minimum 1282,48 gal 2.961 2.826888 psig

898 psig
828

Gattons/Stroke Used 0.361 gal/slroka2.826328.93 gal 310.74 gal 2.997911
Predicted Ballons/Stete 0.343 gal/strake2.826308 psig 35 339.00 gal 3.0339S5

2.828388,50 gal 367.26 flal 2.925918 psig 1G75 Pressure Increment 10 psi
2.826395.52 gal 2.925926 psig 

938 psit
411157

423,78 gai 2.96144 2.8261239 Max Pressure 1,155 psig
477.69 gal 452.05 gal 3,033948 psig 2.8271323
503.74 gal 480.32 gal 3.1059S8 psig 2.8271409 Buried Pipe Temperature SO "F

M92-968 paifl 538.71 pal 506.59 gal 2.897 2.827
876 psit 
988 psig

536.66 gal 2.997 2.827568.67 gal1575 Exposed Pipe Temperature 56 'T
598 26 ga. 565.13 flal 2.961 2.8271657

593.41 gal 2.852 2.827998 psig 626.81 gal1736 ASMEs 031J Appendix tt-6
1,006 psig 621.68 gal 3.033657.13 gal 2.8281820

688.19 gal 649.98 gal 3.1051,018 psig 
1,028 psig

2.8281306 Average Actual Elastic Slope 2.980
717.07 gal 678.24 gal 2.889 2.8281936

1,038 psig _ 2069
1,048 psig 
1,058 psig, 2235

747.04 gal 
77

706.52 gal 2.997 2.828 2.82?Average Predicted Elastic Slope
734.81 nal 2.981 2.8282151

Code Prescribed Minimum Yield Slope (less 
10%) 831.8 N-5 (c)(2)

783.099a! 3.03380 2.829 5.681
791,38 gal 2.9611,068 psig 

1078 psig 
1,088 psig
1,098 psig

836.58 gal 2.8292317
Established Minimum Yield Pressure 8318 N-5m 819,87 flal 2.925 2.8292398 1,155 psig
(c)(2)847.96 sal 2.92S 2.829895.08 am 

92

2479
Maximum Allowed Volume (After Stop# 
Deviation) 8318 N-5 (c)(2)

876,25 flal 2.925 2.8292560 418 gal
9S3.93 pal1,108 psig 804.54 gat 2.961 2.8292642

1,118 psig
1,128 psig

984.26 gal 932.84 gal 3.0332728 2.830 Volume (After Slope Deviation) 031.8 N-5 (c)(2) Ogal
1,012.78 gal 961.14 gal 2.8522605 2,830

1,138 psig
1,148 psig

1,042.39 pa) 2.830989.44 gal 2.9612687
1,073.08 gal 1,017.74 pal 3.069 2.8302972

1.037.55 sal 2.9401155 psig 
1165 psig

1,093.68 881 2.8303029

1,093.66 gal 1,037.56 gal 0.000 0.000
1,155 psig 1,037.55 flat 0.000 0.0001093,66081 Redacted

0.0001093.66 oaf 1037.55 gal 0,0001,155 psifl 
1,1 SS psifl 12/5/20111,037.55 gal 0.0001,093.66 flal 

1,«
0.000

Date1,037,55 gai 0.0001,155 psig
1,155 psig

0.000
0.0001,093.66 gal 1,037.55 gal 0.000
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Pressure Pump TruckTest Header at Location A

Pressure CDeadweight Testing Equipment
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Unrestrained Temp Recorder and Chart

Restrained Temp Recorder and Chart
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